Government of Dubai
Dubai courts

Dubai courts of first instance 

Public notice

case number: 11/2025/2606, Partial civil
considered at: Sixteen Case Management Circuit No. 399
case subject: The defendant shall be obligated to pay the
plaintiff the amount of AED 10,848 (Ten thousand eight
hundred and forty-eight dirhams) as payment for the
outstanding rental value accrued from 01/01/2025 to
30/04/2025, in addition to the legal interest at the rate of 12%
per annum from the date of entitlement until full payment.
The defendant is further obligated to pay the plaintiff the
amount of AED 36,000 (Thirty-six thousand dirhams) as the
contractual delay penalty from 01/01/2025 to 30/04/2025,
in addition to the legal interest at the rate of 12% per annum
from the date of entitlement until full payment.
The defendant is also obligated to pay the plaintiff the
amount of AED 73,332 (Seventy-three thousand three
hundred and thirty-two dirhams) as compensation for the
loss due to depreciation in the value of the vehicle, which
is the subject of the case, in addition to the legal interest at
the rate of 12% per annum from the date of entitlement until
full payment.
The defendant is further obligated to pay court fees,

[...]

- Apartment 606 - 0568988365
Defendant to be notified:
1- sinan abdullah chowdhury adnan Humayun - capacity:
Defendant
notice’s subject: A claim has been filed against you, the
defendant, the subject of which is to oblige you to pay the
plaintiff the amount of AED 10,848 (Ten thousand eight
hundred and forty-eight dirhams) as payment for the
outstanding rental value accrued from 01/01/2025 to
30/04/2025, in addition to legal interest at the rate of 12%
per annum from the date of entitlement until full payment.
You are further obliged to pay the plaintiff the amount of
AED 36,000 (Thirty-six thousand dirhams) as the contractual
delay penalty from 01/01/2025 to 30/04/2025, in addition to
legal interest at the rate of 12% per annum from the date of
entitlement until full payment.
You are also obliged to pay the plaintiff the amount of AED
73,332 (Seventy-three thousand three hundred and thirty-
two dirhams) as compensation for the loss due to
depreciation in the value of the vehicle, which is the subject
of the lawsuit, in addition to legal interest at the rate of 12%
per annum from the date of entitlement until full payment.
You are further obliged to pay court fees, expenses, and

[...]

Digital announcement of a judgment equivalent
to an in-person hearing by publication

In the Case No. 16/2025/2324- Commercial, Partial
Presented before Fourth Partial Commercial Court of First
Instance No. 14
Subject Claiming the Defendants to pay an amount of AED
66,155 (sixty-six thousand one hundred and fifty-five UAE
dirhams), legal interest at 5% on the claimed amount from
the value date until full payment, and judging to immediate
enforcement.
Claimant RIME TECHNOLOGIES LLC (Limited Liability Company)
Address
UAE – Dubai – Trade Center 2 – Sheikh Zayed Road – Al Saqr

[...]

In execution No. 253/2025/15774 - cheques execution 

Reviewed by 4th execution Department No. 389 

Execution subject:

1. The plaintiff requests the esteemed court to issue an execution

formula for the request. 

2. Obligate the defendants to pay the sum of AED 31,589.50 (thirty-

one thousand five hundred eighty-nine dirhams and fifty fils) 

3. Obligate the defendants to pay the fees and expenses. 

4. Mr. Panika Siri Paran Syamaprasad B. K. Paran is authorized to

sign cheques on behalf of the first defendant company and is the

one who signed the bounced cheque subject to execution, the

[...]

Heard at Chamber No. : enforcement 14th chamber no. 389
enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (1274071) issued from First Gulf Bank for the value of
(AED 30000). To become the total demanded amount of (AED 30809.50)
(Thirty thousand eight hundred nine dirhams and fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : first abu dhabi Bank pjSc
His address : Dubai – Deira -His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111
telephone 065505677 -Fax 97165505778- Mobile 0549946635- 0549946635

[...]

duBai courtS of firSt inStance 

notice of service by publication

in case no. 461/2025/9673 - value-based dispute

Considered in: thirteenth amicable Settlement of disputes no. 762
case Subject: Obligating the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the
plaintiffs the sum of 19,318.58 dirhams, nineteen thousand, three hundred and
eighteen dirhams and fifty-eight fils, representing ((the value of unpaid invoices
amounting to 15,579.50 dirhams + an amount of 3,739.08 dirhams, the value of
the late payment penalty at a rate of 2% per month from the date of delay in
payment on 21-12-2024 AD until the date of the claim - in addition to the legal